EMERGENCY BILL STATUS REPORT (June 27, 2017)

EMERGENCY BILL NUMBER EMERGENCY EMERGENCY STATUS TEMPORARY STATUS PERMANENT
TITLE ACT NUMBER EXPIRATION DATE LEGISLATION LEGISLATION
Access to Emergency Epinephrine in Schools Clarification Congressional Review Emergency Amendment Act of 2017 B22-9 A22-3 5/9/2017
(Grosso)
Access to Emergency Epinephrine in Schools Clarification Emergency Amendment Act of 2016 (Grosso) B21-914 A21-527 1/29/2017 L21-183, 2/18/2017
Expires 10/1/2017
Advisory Neighborhood Commission Transfer Authorization Emergency Act of 2017 (Bonds) B22-162 A22-35 6/26/2017
At-Risk Tenant Protection Clarifying Congressional Review Emergency Amendment Act of 2017 (Bonds) B22-139 A22-23 6/25/2017
At-Risk Tenant Protection Clarifying Emergency Amendment Act of 2016 (Bonds) B21-966 A21-576 3/19/2017 L21-271, 4/15/2017 B22-170, Pending in JPS
Expires 11/26/2017
Business License Technology Fee Reauthorization Emergency Amendment Act of 2017 B22-151 A22-30 6/25/2017 L22-3, 6/10/2017
(Mendelson at the request of the Mayor) Expires 1/21/2018
Campaign Finance Reform and Transparency Congressional Review Emergency Amendment Act of 2017 (Allen) B22-155 A22-34 6/26/2017
Campaign Finance Reform and Transparency Emergency Amendment Act of 2016 B21-963 A21-584 3/24/2017 L21-235, 4/1/2017
(McDuffie, Allen, Silverman and White) Expires 11/12/2017
Chancellor of the District of Columbia Public Schools Salary and Benefits Approval Emergency Amendment Act of 2016 B21-998 A21-637 4/24/2017 L21-246, 4/7/2017
(Grosso at the request of the Mayor) Expires 11/18/2017
Change Order Nos. 001 through 005 to Contract DCAM-16-CS-0032 with MCN Build, Inc. Approval and Emergency Act B22-248 A22-62 8/17/2017
of 2017 (Cheh at the request of the Mayor)
Change Order Nos. 001 through 005 to Contract No. DCAM-15-CS-0096 with MCN Build, Inc. Approval and Payment B22-264, Pending Mayoral
Authorization Emergency Act of 2017 (Cheh at the request of the Mayor) Review End Date 6/29/2017
Change Order Nos. 008 through 009 to Contract No. DCAM-14-CS-0074 with MCN Build, Inc. Approval and Payment B22-296, Pending Mayoral
Authorization Emergency Act of 2017 (Cheh at the request of the Mayor) Review End Date 6/29/2017
Change Order Nos. 3, 4, and 5 to Contract No. DCAM-15-CS-0075 with Lightbox-Bluefin Partners Approval and B22-259 A22-66 8/17/2017
Payment Authorization Emergency Act of 2017 (Cheh at the request of the Mayor)
Change Order Nos. 5 and 6 to Contract No. DCAM-15-CS-0112 Approval and Payment Authorization Emergency Act of B22-187 A22-37 7/23/2017
2017 (Cheh at the request of the Mayor)
Child and Youth, Safety and Health Omnibus Emergency Amendment Act of 2016 (Grosso) B21-868 A21-503 1/10/2017 L21-180, 12/28/2016
Expires 8/10/2017
Child Neglect and Sex Trafficking Emergency Amendment Act of 2017 (Nadeau at the request of the Mayor) B22-253 A22-61 8/15/2017 A22-68, Pending
Congressional Review
Projected Law 9/8/2017
Closing of a Public Alley in Square 2960, S.O. 15-53893, Emergency Act of 2017 (Mendelson) B22-311, Pending Mayoral
Review End Date 6/29/2017
Contract No. CFOPD-13-C-011 Extension Approval and Payment Authorization Emergency Act of 2017 B22-211 A22-42 7/23/2017

(Evans at the request of the CFO)

Contract No. DCAM-12-M-1031H-FM Change Order Nos. 17 through 20 Approval and Payment Authorization

Emergency Act of 2017 (Cheh at the request of the Mayor)

B22-299, Pending Mayoral
Review End Date 6/29/2017

Page 1 of 5




EMERGENCY BILL NUMBER EMERGENCY EMERGENCY STATUS TEMPORARY STATUS PERMANENT
TITLE ACT NUMBER EXPIRATION DATE LEGISLATION LEGISLATION
Contract No. DCRL-2015-R-0100 with Deloitte Consulting, LLP Approval and Payment Authorization Emergency Act of B22-206 A22-38 7/23/2017
2017 (Nadeau at the request of the Mayor)
CYITC Surplus Funds MOU Authorization Emergency Act of 2017 (Grosso at the request of the Mayor) B22-145 A22-27 6/25/2017
Defending Access to Women'’s Health Care Services Emergency Amendment Act of 2017 (Allen) B22-224 A22-49 7/23/2017 A22-54, Pending
Congressional Review
Projected Law 7/14/2017
Electric Company Infrastructure Improvement Financing Emergency Amendment Act of 2017 (McDuffie) B22-271 A22-56 8/15/2017
Extension of Time Dispose of 1300 H Street, N.E. and Approval of Amended Term Sheet Emergency Amendment Act of B21-858 A21-502 1/10/2017 L21-178, 12/28/2016
2016 (Allen and Mendelson at the request of the Mayor) Expires 8/10/2017
Extreme Weather Protection for Animals Emergency Amendment Act of 2017 (Todd) B22-113 A22-8 5/22/2017 B22-64, Pending in Health
Fiscal Year 2017 Budget Support Clarification Emergency Act of 2016 (Mendelson) B21-912 A21-529 1/30/2017 L21-190, Effective 2/18/2017.
Expires 10/1/2017.
Fiscal Year 2017 Budget Support Emergency Act of 2016 (Mendelson) B21-812 A21-463 10/18/2016
Fiscal Year 2017 Revised Budget Request Emergency Adjustment Act of 2017 (Mendelson at the request of the Mayor) B22-239, Awaiting Mayoral B22-240, Scheduled Final
transmittal Reading on 6/27/17
Fort Dupont Ice Arena Programming Emergency Act of 2016 (Cheh) B21-866 A21-496 1/4/2017 L21-179, Effective 12/28/2016.
Expires 8/10/2017.
Georgia Avenue Retail Priority Area Emergency Amendment Act of 2016 (Nadeau) B21-935 A21-536 2/16/2017 L21-216, Effective 2/18/2017. B22-1 Pending in BED
Expires 10/1/2017.
Grocery Store and Food Retail Restrictive Covenant Prohibition Emergency Act of 2014 (Catania and Cheh) B20-961 A20-457 1/21/2015CORNER L20-171, Effective 3/7/2015.
Expired 10/18/2015
Grocery Store Restrictive Covenant Prohibition Congressional Review Emergency Act of 2015 (Cheh) B21-41 A21-1 5/19/2015
Grocery Store Restrictive Covenant Prohibition Congressional Review Emergency Act of 2016 (Cheh) B21-556 A21-288 4/25/2016
Grocery Store Restrictive Covenant Prohibition Emergency Act of 2015 (Cheh) B21-409 A21-177 1/20/2016 L21-54, Effective 1/30/2016.
Expired 9/11/2016.
Grocery Store Restrictive Covenant Prohibition Emergency Act of 2016 (Cheh) B21-805 A21-461 10/18/2016 L21-163, Effective 10/13/2016. B22-60 Pending in COW
Expires 5/26/2017
Grocery Store Restrictive Covenant Prohibition Emergency Act of 2017 (Cheh) B22-269 A2-55 8/15/2017 A22-69, Awaiting
Congressional transmittal
H Street, N.E., Retail Priority Area Clarification Congressional Review Emergency Amendment Act of 2017 (McDuffie) B22-114 A22-17 5/27/2017
H Street, N.E., Retail Priority Area Clarification Emergency Amendment Act of 2016 (McDuffie) B21-942 A21-550 2/27/2017 L21-224, Effective 3/11/2017. B22-115, Pending in BED
Expires 10/22/2017
Inclusionary Zoning Consistency Amendment Emergency Amendment Act of 2017 (Mendelson and Silverman) B22-291 A22-76 9/7/2017
Interior Design Charitable Event Regulation Congressional Review Emergency Amendment Act of 2016 (Cheh) B21-903 A21-525 1/28/2017
Interior Design Charitable Event Regulation Emergency Amendment Act of 2016 (Cheh) B21-840 A21-477 10/19/2016 L21-171, 11/30/2016
Expires 7/13/2017
Interior Design Regulation Emergency Amendment Act of 2017 (Nadeau) B22-163 A22-32 6/25/2017 L22-4, 6/10/2017

Expires 1/21/2018

Page 2 of 5




EMERGENCY BILL NUMBER EMERGENCY EMERGENCY STATUS TEMPORARY STATUS PERMANENT
TITLE ACT NUMBER EXPIRATION DATE LEGISLATION LEGISLATION
Land Disposition Transparency Emergency Amendment Act of 2017 (McDuffie at the request of the Mayor) B22-141 A22-25 6/25/2017 L22-2, 6/10/2017
Expires 1/21/2018
Law Enforcement Career Opportunity Emergency Act of 2016 (McDuffie at the request of the Mayor) B21-850 A21-500 1/10/2017 L21-174, 12/17/2016 Incorporated into B21-724
Expires 7/30/2017
Leave and Retirement Modifications for the Chief of Police Peter Newsham Emergency Amendment Act of 2017 (Allen) B22-310, Pending Mayoral
Review End Date 6/29/2017
Medical Marijuana Certified Business Enterprise Preference Emergency Amendment Act of 2017 (R. White) B22-304, Pending Mayoral B22-305, Scheduled Final
Review End Date 6/29/2017 Reading on 6/27/17
Medical Marijuana Cultivation Center Relocation Emergency Amendment Act of 2016 (McDuffie) B21-782 A21-427 9/21/2016 L21-162, 10/13/2016
Expires 5/26/2017
Medical Marijuana Cultivation Center Relocation Emergency Amendment Act of 2017 (Gray) B22-282 A22-74 9/3/2017 Bill 22-283, Pending Mayoral
Review End Date 6/29/2017
Medical Marijuana Dispensary Congressional Review Emergency Amendment Act of 2017 (Grosso) B22-138 A22-18 6/14/2017
Medical Marijuana Dispensary Emergency Amendment Act of 2016 (Alexander, Grosso and Bonds) B21-952 A21-573 3/19/2017 L21-234, 4/1/2017
Expires 11/12/2017
Medical Respite Services Exemption Emergency Amendment Act of 2016 (Mendelson) B21-984 A21-629 4/24/2017 L21-245, 4/7/2017
Expires 11/18/2017
Modification Nos. 001 and 002 to Contract No. DCAM-15-CS-00971 with Kramer Consulting Services PC Approval B22-214 A22-44 7/23/2017
Emergency Act of 2017 (Cheh at the request of the Mayor)
Modification Nos. 001 and 002 to Contract No. DCAM-15-CS-0097B with The Temple Group, Inc. Approval Emergency B22-245 A22-58 8/15/2017
Act of 2017 (Cheh at the request of the Mayor)
Modification Nos. 001 and 002 to Contract No. DCAM-15-CS-0097E with McKissack & McKissack of Washington, Inc. B22-217 A22-47 7/23/2017
Approval Emergency Act of 2017 (Cheh at the request of the Mayor)
Modification Nos. 001 and 002 to Contract No. DCAM-15-CS-0097F with Jacobs Project Management Co. Approval B22-243 A22-57 8/15/2017
Emergency Act of 2017 (Cheh at the request of the Mayor)
Modification Nos. 001 and 002 to Contract No. DCAM-15-CS-0097K with Brailsford & Dunlavey, Inc. Approval B22-213 A22-43 7/23/2017
Emergency Act of 2017 (Cheh at the request of the Mayor)
Modification Nos. 001 and 002 to Contract No. DCAM-15-CS-0097L with JDC Construction Company, LLC Approval B22-246 A22-59 8/15/2017
Emergency Act of 2017 (Cheh at the request of the Mayor)
Modification to Contract No. DCRL-2016-R-0113 with Total Healthcare Solutions, LLC Approval and Payment B22-256 A22-64 8/17/2017
Authorization Emergency Act of 2017 (Nadeau at the request of the Mayor)
Modification to Contract No. RM-15-RFP-SRR-102-CCI-BY4-SC with Community Connections, Inc. Approval and B22-208 A22-39 7/23/2017

Payment Authorization Emergency Act of 2017 (Gray at the request of the Mayor)

Modifications to Contract No. CW15095 with Maximus Human Care Services, Inc. Approval and Payment Authorization

Emergency Act of 2017 (Nadeau at the request of the Mayor)

B22-306, Pending Mayoral
Review End Date 6/29/2017

Modifications to Contract No. CW15109 with America Works of Washington DC Approval and Payment Authorization

Emergency Act of 2017 (Nadeau at the request of the Mayor)

B22-308, Pending Mayoral
Review End Date 6/29/2017

Page 3 of 5




EMERGENCY BILL NUMBER EMERGENCY EMERGENCY STATUS TEMPORARY STATUS PERMANENT

TITLE ACT NUMBER EXPIRATION DATE LEGISLATION LEGISLATION

Modifications to Contract No. CW15111 with Career Team, LLC Approval and Payment Authorization Emergency Act of B22-309, Pending Mayoral

2017 (Nadeau at the request of the Mayor) Review End Date 6/29/2017

Modifications to Contract No. CW15116 with America Works of Washington DC Approval and Payment Authorization B22-307, Pending Mayoral

Emergency Act of 2017 (Nadeau at the request of the Mayor) Review End Date 6/29/2017

Modifications to Contract No. CW18948 with Aramark Correctional Services, LLC Approval and Payment Authorization B22-301, Pending Mayoral

Emergency Act of 2017 (Allen at the request of the Mayor) Review End Date 6/29/2017

Modifications to Contract No. CW 19745 with First Vehicle Services, Inc. Approval and Payment Authorization Emergency B22-300, Pending Mayoral

Act of 2017 (Allen at the request of the Mayor) Review End Date 6/29/2017

Modifications to Contract No. CW20202 with Lucky Dog, LLC Approval and Payment Authorization Emergency Act of B22-216 A22-46 7/23/2017

2017 (Cheh at the request of the Mayor)

Modifications to Contract No. CW39267 Approval and Payment Authorization Emergency Act of 2017 B22-221 A22-48 7/23/2017

(Mendelson at the request of the Mayor)

Modifications to Contract No. CW40717 with Sharcon Hospitality of DC Ill, LLC d/b/a Holiday, Inn Express Hotel and B22-215 A22-45 723/2017

Suites Approval and Payment Authorization Emergency Act of 2017 (Nadeau at the request of the Mayor)

Modifications to Contract No. CW41352 with Verizon Federal, Inc. Approval and Payment Authorization Emergency Act B22-298, Pending Mayoral

of 2017 (Todd at the request of the Mayor) Review End Date 6/29/2017

Modifications to Contract No. RM-15-RFP-SRR-104-LSI-BY4-SC with Life Stride, Inc. Approval and Payment B22-209 A22-40 7/23/2017

Authorization Emergency Act of 2017 (Gray at the request of the Mayor)

Modifications to Human Care Agreement DCRL-2013-H-0039M with Lutheran Social Services of the National Capital B22-258 A22-65 8/17/2017

Area Approval and Payment Authorization Emergency Act of 2017 (Nadeau at the request of the Mayor)

Modifications to Human Care Agreement No. DCRL-2013-H-0039B with Boys Town Washington, DC, Inc. Approval and B22-247 A22-60 8/15/2017

Payment Authorization Emergency Act of 2017 (Nadeau at the request of the Mayor)

Modifications to Human Care Agreement No. DCRL-2013-H-0039E with Lutheran Social Services of the National Capital B22-186 A22-36 7/23/2017

Area and Payment Authorization Emergency Act of 2017 (Nadeau at the request of the Mayor)

Modifications to Human Care Agreement No. DCRL-2013-H-0039F with Family Matters of Greater Washington Approval B22-210 A22-41 7/23/2017

and Payment Authorization Emergency Act of 2017 (Nadeau at the request of the Mayor)

Modifications to Human Care Agreement No. DCRL-2013-H-0039J with Latin American Youth Center Approval and B22-249 A22-63 8/17/2017

Payment Authorization Emergency Act of 2017 (Nadeau at the request of the Mayor)

Pharmaceutical Detailing Licensure Exemption Emergency Amendment Act of 2016 (Alexander) B21-988 A21-601 4/6/2017 L21-247, 4/7/2017
Expires 11/18/2017

Primary Date Alteration Emergency Amendment Act of 2017 (Allen) B22-284 A22-75 9/3/2017

Public School Nurse Assignment Congressional Review Emergency Amendment Act of 2017 (Grosso) B22-90 A22-15 5/27/2017

Public School Nurse Assignment Emergency Amendment Act of 2016 (Grosso) B21-933 A21-535 2/16/2017 L21-207, Effective 2/18/2017.
Expires 10/1/2017

Real Property Tax Appeals Commission Review Clarification Emergency Act of 2016 (Evans) B21-872 A21-498 1/4/2017 L20-176, Effective 12/17/2016.

Expires 7/30/2017

Page 4 of 5




EMERGENCY BILL NUMBER EMERGENCY EMERGENCY STATUS TEMPORARY STATUS PERMANENT

TITLE ACT NUMBER EXPIRATION DATE LEGISLATION LEGISLATION
Senior Law Enforcement Officer Emergency Act of 2016 (McDuffie at the request of the Mayor) B21-852 A21-501 1/10/2017 L21-175, Effective 12/17/2016. Incorporated into B21-724

Expires 7/30/2017
St. Mary’s Way Designation Emergency Act of 2017 (Mendelson and Evans) B22-281 A22-73 9/3/2017 Bill 22-150, Pending

Mayoral
Review End Date 6/29/2017

Stevens School Disposition Extension Emergency Act of 2016 (Mendelson and Evans) B21-926 A21-531 2/16/2017 L21-205, Effective 2/18/2017.

Expires 10/1/2017.
Wage Theft Prevention Clarification and Overtime Fairness Congressional Review Emergency Amendment Act of 2017 B22-137 A22-33 6/26/2017
(Silverman)
Wage Theft Prevention Clarification and Overtime Fairness Emergency Amendment Act of 2016 (Silverman) B21-965 A21-583 3/21/2017 L21-266, Effective 4/7/2017
Wage Theft Prevention Clarification Congressional Review Emergency Amendment Act of 2015 B21-188 A21-66 8/19/2015
(Mendelson and Orange)
Wage Theft Prevention Clarification Congressional Review Emergency Amendment Act of 2016 (Mendelson) B21-698 A21-359 7/24/2016
Wage Theft Prevention Clarification Emergency Amendment Act of 2015 (Mendelson) B21-52 A21-8 5/27/2015 L21-2, Effective 6/4/2015.

Expired 1/15/2016
Wage Theft Prevention Clarification Emergency Amendment Act of 2015 (Mendelson) B21-561 A21-291 4/26/2016 L21-101, Effective 4/6/2016.

Expired 11/17/2016
Wage Theft Prevention Correction and Clarification Emergency Amendment Act of 2014 B20-1012 A20-544 3/29/2015 L20-240 Effective 3/13/2015
(Mendelson at the request of the Mayor) Expired 10/24/2015
Wage Theft Prevention Correction and Clarification Emergency Amendment Act of 2015 (Orange) B21-433 A21-188 1/25/2016 L21-57 Effective 1/30/2016

Expired 9/11/2016
Wage Theft Prevention Correction and Clarification Emergency Amendment Act of 2016 (Orange) B21-844 A21-480 10/19/2016 L21-170 Effective 11/30/2016

Expires 7/13/2017
Wage Theft Prevention Correction and Clarification Second Congressional Review Emergency Amendment Act of 2016 B21-893 A21-512 1/24/2017
(Mendelson and Silverman)
Ward 5 Paint Spray Booth Conditional Moratorium Amendment Act of 2015 (Mendelson) B21-435 A21-189 1/25/2016 L21-58 Effective 1/30/2016

Expired 9/11/2016
Ward 5 Paint Spray Booth Moratorium Emergency Act of 2015 (McDuffie) B21-281 A21-121 10/22/2015 L.21-35 Effective 10/22/2015

Expired 6/2/2016
Ward 5 Paint Spray Booth Prohibition Emergency Amendment Act of 2016 (McDuffie) B21-874 A21-499 1/4/2017 L21-177 Effective 12/17/2016

Expires 7/30/2017
Ward 5 Paint Spray Both Conditional Moratorium Congressional Review Emergency Amendment Act of 2015 B21-555 A21-287 4/25/2016
(Mendelson)
Youth Services Coordination Task Force Emergency Amendment Act of 2016 (McDuffie) B21-977 A21-598 4/6/2017 L21-244, 4/7/2017

Expires 11/18/2017

Page 5 of 5




